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BELL

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

LETCHER

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

WOLFE

County

8070475
8070476
8070478
8070495
8075286

8365688

8660380

8480377

8580214

8600464
8607020

8675312

8895009

8975135
8979013

8980993

8980993

8981069
8984568

8984570

8989179

9175023

9190071

Permit No

SU-6
SU-6
SU-6
SU-1
SU-2

MI-2

SU-7

MI-3

MI-9

MI-2
MI-6

MI-15

MI-25

MI-9
MI-6

SU-4

RN-7

SU-4
SU-4

SU-6

SU-2

MA-17

MI-4

Type

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC

DYING EMBER COAL, LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC

B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Denied

Denied

Issued
Denied

Denied

Denied

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

11/09/2020
11/09/2020
11/12/2020
11/10/2020
11/06/2020

11/20/2020

11/12/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/06/2020
11/04/2020

11/16/2020

11/20/2020

11/23/2020
11/19/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/17/2020
11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/04/2020

11/20/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

Regional Office


