Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2020

Page 1 of 1

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070475	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/09/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070476	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/09/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070478	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070495	SU-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/10/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075286	SU-2	PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER LLC	Issued	11/06/2020	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8365688	MI-2	DYING EMBER COAL, LLC	Issued	11/20/2020	HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8660380	SU-7	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/12/2020	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480377	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/09/2020	MIDDLESBORO
JOHNSON	8580214	MI-9	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	11/09/2020	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8600464	MI-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/06/2020	HAZARD
	8607020	MI-6	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/04/2020	HAZARD
LETCHER	8675312	MI-15	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/16/2020	HAZARD
MUHLENBERG	8895009	MI-25	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/20/2020	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8975135	MI-9	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	11/23/2020	HAZARD
	8979013	MI-6	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	11/19/2020	HAZARD
PIKE	8980993	SU-4	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Denied	11/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8980993	RN-7	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Denied	11/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8981069	SU-4	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/17/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984568	SU-4	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Denied	11/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984570	SU-6	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Denied	11/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8989179	SU-2	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Denied	11/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9175023	MA-17	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	11/04/2020	MADISONVILLE
WOLFE	9190071	MI-4	RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	11/20/2020	HAZARD